



Beyond Events, University of Hull Christmas party night 2018 feedback prize draw Terms and conditions

University of Hull, trading as Beyond Events ("**us**" "**our**" "**we**") of Cottingham Road, Hull, HU6 7RX, is offering eligible event guests the chance to win one of the following:

- An Amazon voucher with the value of £50
- 4 tickets to a 2019 Beyond Events Christmas party with the total value of at least £84

Opening/closing date & time

The prize draw will open on 1st December 2018 at 19:00 ("**Opening Date**") and close on 14th January 2019 (12 noon) ("**Closing Date**") inclusive. Entries received after the Closing Date are automatically disqualified.

Eligibility

or

Attendees (aged 18 and over) at one of the 2018 Christmas party nights hosted by Beyond Events will be eligible to complete a feedback form and enter in to the prize draw.

Eligible events are:

- Dance through the decades (Friday 7 December 2018; Saturday 1 and 15 December 2018)
- 80s rewind (Friday 14, 21 December; Saturday 8 December 2018)
- Winter wonderland (Friday 7, 14 and 21 December; Saturday 8, 15 and 22 December 2018)

Those **ineligible** are (a) employees of the University; (b) employees of agents or suppliers of the University or its holding or subsidiary companies, who are professionally connected with the competition or its administration; or (c) members of the immediate families or households of (a) and (b) above.

Entry

Attendees should complete the online feedback and prize draw online form hosted at <u>www.beyond-events.co.uk/hohoho</u>. Entry is only available online, there is no hard copy alternative. There is no charge for entering the prize draw and no purchase necessary. Entry is restricted to one per person and entries on behalf of another person or joint submission are not allowed. **By entering, you are deemed to accept these terms and conditions.**

We will not accept (a) responsibility for entries that are lost, mislaid, damaged or delayed in transit, regardless of cause, including, for example, as a result of equipment failure, technical malfunction, systems, satellite, network, server, computer hardware or software failure of any kind; (b) proof of posting or transmission as proof of receipt of entry to the draw; (c) entries automatically generated by computer; (d) entries completed by third parties or in bulk and (e) entries which are incomplete.

By entering, you confirm that you are eligible to do so and eligible to claim any prize you may win. You may be required to provide proof that you are eligible to enter the competition and/or proof of identification. Failure to meet the eligibility requirements may result in an entry being invalid and/or forfeiture of any prize.

Prize

There are two prizes available for the winner to choose between. Only one prize will be awarded to one winner.

- An Amazon voucher with the value of £50
 - If chosen this prize, in the form of a physical gift card, will be presented to the winner in person or sent via recorded delivery to a named person at a specific address.

• 4 tickets to a 2019 Beyond Events Christmas party

If chosen this prize of 4 tickets will be reserved for a Beyond Events University of Hull Christmas party night 2019. Date choices will be offered on the date that tickets go on general sale and no later than 30 September. The date reservation is subject to availability at the time of the winner's chosen party night.

The winner will be selected at random from the pool of eligible entries submitted by the Closing Date. The winner will be contacted by email within 5 working days of the Closing Date. If the winner chooses not to take the prize, fails to make a choice or cannot be contacted and verified within 14 days of being initially contacted in relation to winning, we reserve the right to select another winner or retain or dispose of the prize at our sole discretion. The name of the winner can be obtained after 31st January 2019 for a period of one month by written request to the Beyond Events, University of Hull team at beyondevents@hull.ac.uk.

No alternative prize is available and the prize is non-transferable and non-exchangeable. However, we reserve the right to change the prize due to circumstances beyond our control and/or to offer alternative prizes of a similar monetary value. We accept no responsibility for any costs associated with the prize and not specifically included in the prize (including, without limitation, travel to and from the venue).

Data Protection and Publicity

Any personal data provided in conjunction with this prize draw will be used in accordance with the Beyond Events, University of Hull policy for handling personal information which can be found under the Privacy Policy on the Beyond Events, University of Hull website.

Winners agree to participate in any reasonable publicity related to the prize draw which may include the publication of the name and photograph in any media, and the quoting of feedback supplied in the survey.

Limitation of Liability: Insofar as is permitted by law, the University, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the University, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

General: If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the University may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the competition. The University reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the prize competition where it becomes necessary to do so.

These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.

Questions: If you have any questions about the prize draw and associated promotion please email <u>beyondevents@hull.ac.uk</u>.